Carpenter
M. Cabrera
C. Johnson
Ellsbury
Freeman
Beltre
Hunter
Trout
Pedroia
Choo

Pedroia
Goldschmidt
Carpenter
Hunter
Dozier
C. Davis
Longoria
Posey

5 tied w/

Cabrera
Cano
Goldschmidt
Beltre
C. Davis
Donaldson
A. Gonzalez
Hunter
Moss
Ortiz

Andrus
Davis
Ellsbury
Dyson
Gomez
Johnson
Rios
Trout
Desmond
McCutchen

AVG.
SS
AT
LH
DD
EL
LB
TP
AB
Ss
AT

2B
SS
TP
SS
TP
uw
BoP
AB
SP

RBI
AT
LB
TP
LB

BoP
EL
AB
TP
SP
AT

SB
AB
LH
DD
DD
Uw
AB
LH
AB
LH
EL

.307
.307
.304
.300
.285
.281
278
.275
274
271

30
29
25
24
22
22
21
21

20

42
41
41
40
40
40
39
39
37
35

15
13
13
10
10
10
10
10

2014 2nd Period

Batting Leaders

Trout
Pedroia
Choo
Desmond
McCutchen
Cabrera
Rios
Donaldson
Hunter
Longoria

Gomez
Carpenter
Trout
Bourn
Gardner
Gordon
Andrus
C. Davis
Ortiz

4 tied w/

C. Davis
Dunn
Gomez
Trout
Martin
Upton
Rios
Freeman

Goldschmidt
2 tied w/

Cabrera
Desmond
Rios
Andrus
Ramos
Cuddyer
Utley
Beltran
Gattis
Headley

RUNS
AB
SS
AT
LH
EL
AT
LH
EL
TP
AB

3B
Uw
SS
AB
DD
AB
BoP
AB
BoP
AT

BoP
uw
uw
AB
uw
LB
LH
EL
TP

uw
LH
LH
AB
AT
SS
AB
LB
uw
BoP

45
44
37
36
36
35
35
33
33

WA PAPOOITOOOIO O ®

107
100
83
81
78
77
73
72
68
67

15
15
11
10

—
o 00 00O WO

Carpenter
Beltre
Pedroia
Cabrera
Gonzalez
Trout
Loney
Donaldson

C. Johnson

2 tied w/

Moss
Alvarez
Cano

C. Davis
Dunn
Beltre
Gordon

8 tied w/

Trout
Encarnacion
Cabrera
Votto
Napoli
Santana
Upton
Longoria
Pedroia
2 tied w/

Rios
Beltre
Cano
Pedroia
Loney
Gomez
A. Gonzalez
Desmond
Goldschmidt
Martin

HITS
SS
LB
SS
AT
AB
AB
LH
EL
LH

HR
SP
Uuw
LB
BoP
Uuw
LB
BoP

BB
AB
uw
AT
BoP
DD
TP
LB
AB
SS

AB
LH
LB
LB
SS
LH
uw
AB
LH
TP
uw

81
80
77
73
73
73
70
69
69
68

19
15
15
15
12
11
11

10

43
35
33
33
31
31
31
29
28
27

294
285
285
281
279
276
275
274
273
273



